## MEETING NOTICE

## **York River Stewardship Committee**

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 5:30-7:00 p.m.

Location: York Land Trust - Community Room, 1 Long Neck Marsh Road, York

Meetings are open to the public.

For more information: www.YorkRiverMaine.org

The York River Stewardship Committee was formed in 2023 with town-appointed members from Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, and York, following congressional designation of the York River and its tributaries into the National Wild and Scenic Rivers System. The Stewardship Committee is the local convener that coordinates implementation of the Partnership Wild and Scenic River designation and the York River Watershed Stewardship Plan.